

IN THE SUPREME COURT,
STATE OF FLORIDA

KELLY WALLACE, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
BRENDA WALLACE, deceased,

Petitioner,

vs.

ED DEAN, as Sheriff of Marion
County,

Respondent.

CASE NO.: _____

L.T. Case No.: 5D06-4289

Trial Court No. 05-2314-CA

On Discretionary Review From The
Fifth District Court Of Appeal

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

Mark A. Avera, Esquire
Fla. Bar No. 812935
Avera & Smith, LLP
2814 SW 13th Street
Gainesville, Florida 32608
(352) 372-9999/FAX 375-2526

Attorneys For Petitioner

Sharon H. Proctor, Esq.
Fla. Bar No. 012807
48 Northmoor Circle
Lake Saint Louis, MO 63367
Phone: (636) 265-0661

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND CASE 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 4

I. **This Court Has Jurisdiction Because The Decision Below
Affects A Class Of Constitutional Officers.** 4

II. **The Decision Below Conflicts With Decisions Of This
Court And The First District Court Of Appeal.**..... 5

CONCLUSION 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FLORIDA CASES

<u>Clay Electric Co-Op. v. Johnson,</u> 873 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 2003)	3,5-6,8
<u>Everett v. Fla. Dept. of Children and Families,</u> 961 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 2007).....	3,4-5
<u>Florida First Nat’l Bank of Jacksonville v. City of Jacksonville,</u> 310 So. 2d 19 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1975)	3,5-8
<u>Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis,</u> 401 So. 2d 1341 (Fla. 1981)	5
<u>Hartley v. Floyd,</u> 512 So. 2d 1022 (Fla. 1 st DCA), <i>rev. den.</i> , 518 So. 2d 1275 (Fla. 1987)	3,5-6,8
<u>Pollock v. Florida Dept. of Highway Patrol,</u> 882 So. 2d 928, , 935-36 (fla. 2004)	7
<u>State v. Vickery,</u> 961 So. 2d 309, 311 (Fla. 2007)	5
<u>Union Park Mem. Chapel v. Hutt,</u> 670 So. 2d 64 (Fla. 1996).....	3,5-6,8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

§ 3(b)(3), Art V. Fla. Const.	3-5
